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Fayette Co. Fair Open-Class Exhibits

2023 - Arts & Crafts
Department R - Arts & Crafts
Gail Hackman - Superintendent

Entry tags will be available for pickup after 4:00 PM on Sunday, July 16 at the Floral Hall
or Unionland up to that date.

Each exhibitor can enter a maximum of 20 different Arts & Crafts classes.

Each exhibitor is limited to one entry per class. Exhibitors are responsible for making
entries in the correct divisions and classes. Classes with age restrictions need to be
properly followed.

Items should be brought to the Floral Hall on the fairgrounds on Sunday, July 16,
between 4:00 PM — 6:00 PM Entry tags must be attached to each item before it is
delivered to the Superintendent. All items must be checked in with the Superintendent.
The Fair Board and Superintendent will strive to assure the safety of all items after
arrival and placement, but neither the Board nor Superintendent will be responsible for
any loss or damage to exhibits.

Judging is Tuesday, July 18.

Best of Show Rosettes may be awarded for outstanding exhibits at the Judge’s
discretion.

The Superintendent and Fair Board reserves the right to disqualify any entry. Exhibitors
should review the general rules governing exhibitors and the Fair displays.

Exhibits will be released from 11:00 AM- 1:00 PM. on Sunday, July 23, 2022. Exhibitors
will not be permitted to enter booths to claim exhibits. Neither the Superintendent nor
Fair Board is responsible for exhibits left after 2:00 PM.

All articles must be the original work of the exhibitor and not shown previously.

Awards will not be made to copies, pieces made from patterns, or number pictures.

Oil, acrylic, and watercolor paintings must be framed and ready for hanging. Other 2-
dimensional works must be matted or framed and be equipped for hanging. A protective
covering is recommended for all paper works.

Any exhibitor entering work in the professional class is declaring themselves as such
and as a result cannot enter any amateur classes.

Entries in the “any other” class in each division are for exhibits that do not fit into the
other classes listed and shall not be used to enter an item for which there is a special
class.
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Division 1 - Students Age 5-10 yrs.

Class

50201.
50202.
50203.
50204.
50205.
50206.
50207.
50208.
50209.
50210.
50211.
50212.
50213.
50214.
50215.
50216.
50217.
50218.

Pastel Drawing

Pencil Drawing

Colored Pencil Drawing

Pen & Ink Drawing

Charcoal Drawing

Prints

Watercolor Painting

Oil Painting

Acrylic Painting

Sculpture, etc.
Fiber-Macrame, wearing, etc.
Pottery - under 6”

Pottery - over 6”

Scratch Board

Mixed Media

Paper Mache

Jewelry

Ceramic Item (unpainted or painted)

Division 1 - Students Age 11-18 yrs.

Class

50301.
50302.
50303.
50304.
50305.
50306.
50307.
50308.
50309.
50310.
50311.
50312.
50313.
50314.
50315.
50316.
50317.
50318.

Pastel Drawing

Pencil Drawing

Colored Pencil Drawing

Pen & Ink Drawing

Charcoal Drawing

Prints

Watercolor Painting

Oil Painting

Acrylic Painting

Sculpture, etc.
Fiber-Macrame, wearing, etc.
Pottery - under 6”

Pottery - over 6”

Scratch Board

Mixed Media

Paper Mache

Jewelry

Ceramic Item (unpainted or painted)
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Division 2 - Oil Painting

Class

50401.
50402.
50403.
50404.
50405.
50406.

Portrait or Figure
Still Life
Landscape
Flowers

Animal
Other

Division 3 - Acrylic Painting

Class

50501.
50502.
50503.
50504.
50505.
50506.

Portrait or Figure
Still Life
Landscape
Flowers

Animal

Other

Division 4 - Water Color

Class

50601.
50602.
50603.
50604.
50605.
50606.

Division 5 - Pastel Crayons or Cattle Markers

Class

50701.
50702.
50703.
50704.
50705.
50706.

Portrait or Figure
Still Life
Landscape
Flowers

Animal

Other

Portrait or Figure
Still Life
Landscape
Flowers

Animal

Other
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Division 6 - Drawing & Prints

Class

50801. Pencil

50802. Colored Pencil

50803. Charcoal

50804. Pen & Ink

50805. Prints - Intaglio, Woodblock, etc.

Division 7 - Miscellaneous

Class

50901. Sculpture

50902. Fibers-Macrame, Weaving, etc.
50903. Decorated Wall Hanging
50904. Hand Woven Basket
50905. Wood Carving

50906. Any Ceramic Article/Object
50907. Pottery

50908. Rosemaling

50909. Stained Glass

50910. Mosaic

50911. Mixed Media

50912. Paper Mache

50913. Garden Art

50914. Repurposed Décor

50915. Any Other

50916. Woodworking

50917. Made from Nature

Division 8 - lowa Scene

Class

50101. Any depiction of lowa in any medium
50102. “The Vanishing Barn” painting or drawing
50103. Patriotic in any medium
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